
#1 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.27 1.32 1.37 1.42

1 BROWN, Mya SR Pompano Be 1.42m 4' 73 /4 P P O O

2 MAJDOCH, Josefine SO Coral Springs 1.37m 4' 6" O O XO XXX

3 VEAL, Alana FR Douglas 1.32m 4' 4" XO O XXX

4 JONCA, Jeannelle SO Douglas 1.27m 4' 2" O XXX

JONCA, Maribelle SO Douglas NH XXX

#2 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.57 1.62 1.67 1.72 1.77 1.82 1.87 1.92

1 PALOMINO, Zayne SR Monarch 1.92m 6' 31 /2 P P P P P O O O

2 HUSSAIN, Ameer SR Douglas 1.87m 6' 11 /2 P P P P P O XXO XXX

3 SERVIUS, Maxwell SO Coral Springs 1.77m 5' 93 /4 P P P O O XXX

4 SCHUCK, Dylan SR Pompano Be 1.67m 5' 53 /4 P O XO XXX

JEAN, Isaah SO Douglas DNS

#3 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.85 2.00 2.15 2.30 2.45

1 BOUNASSI, Juliette JR Coral Springs 2.30m 7' 61 /2 P O O O XXX

1 MEREDITH, Kyanne SO Douglas 2.30m 7' 61 /2 O O O O XXX

3 SEGALL, Elyse SO Douglas 2.15m 7' 01 /2 O XO XO XXX

#4 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.85 2.00 2.15 2.30 2.45 2.90 3.05 3.20 3.35

1 THOMAS, Steven SR Coral Springs 3.35m 10' 113 /4 P P P P P P P P XXO

2 CASTILLO, Michael SR Coral Springs 3.20m 10' 6" P P P P P XXO O O XXX

3 CAZORLA, Fabian SR Douglas 2.30m 7' 61 /2 O O O XO XXX

CARDINALE, Joseph FR Douglas DNS

#5 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 PORTIS, Jayah JR Douglas 5.05m 16' 7"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 5.05 4.91 1(1)

2 NIVOL, Barbara SR Ely 4.94m 16' 21 /2   (NW) 4.83 4.87 4.55 4.94 1(2)

3 SIMMONS, Michiyah JR Ely 4.78m 15' 81 /4   (NW) 4.78 4.77 4.62 4.73 2(1)

4 SPANN-PIERRE, Qyrah FR Deerfield Bea 4.69m 15' 43 /4   (NW) 4.42 4.41 4.69 FOUL 1(3)

5 ABIRI, May JR Monarch 4.67m 15' 4"   (NW) 4.42 4.62 4.50 4.67 1(4)

6 VEAL, Alana FR Douglas 4.65m 15' 31 /4   (NW) FOUL 4.65 4.39 4.35 1(5)

7 ROBERTS, Saniyah SO Coconut Cree 4.60m 15' 11 /4   (NW) 4.24 4.60 3.96 4.03 2(2)

8 PADGETT, Jocelyn SR Pompano Be 4.56m 14' 111 /2   (NW) 4.56 4.42 4.37 4.50 1(6)

9 MANGER, Hannah FR Coral Springs 4.53m 14' 101 /2   (NW) 4.53 4.34 FOUL 4.12 2(3)

10 PLEAS, Amaya FR Coconut Cree 4.47m 14' 8"   (NW) 4.47 4.47 4.34 FOUL 1(7)

11 MARIANO, Anna SO Coral Springs 4.43m 14' 61 /2   (NW) 4.20 4.09 4.38 4.43 1(8)

12 HARRY, kaleah JR Ely 3.92m 12' 101 /2   (NW) FOUL 3.74 3.92 3.71 2(4)

13 THOMPSON , Shiniah SO Pompano Be 3.51m 11' 61 /4   (NW) FOUL 3.51 3.49 3.16 2(5)

14 DARANG, Bergyne FR Coral Springs 3.48m 11' 5"   (NW) FOUL 3.48 3.29 3.44 2(6)

15 CAMACHO, Jessica SO Coral Springs 3.44m 11' 31 /2   (NW) 3.44 3.35 3.24 3.29 2(7)
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#5 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 PORTIS, Jayah JR Douglas 5.05m 16' 7"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 5.05 4.91

2 NIVOL, Barbara SR Ely 4.94m 16' 21 /2   (NW) 4.83 4.87 4.55 4.94

3 SPANN-PIERRE, Qyrah FR Deerfield Bea 4.69m 15' 43 /4   (NW) 4.42 4.41 4.69 FOUL

4 ABIRI, May JR Monarch 4.67m 15' 4"   (NW) 4.42 4.62 4.50 4.67

5 VEAL, Alana FR Douglas 4.65m 15' 31 /4   (NW) FOUL 4.65 4.39 4.35

6 PADGETT, Jocelyn SR Pompano Be 4.56m 14' 111 /2   (NW) 4.56 4.42 4.37 4.50

7 PLEAS, Amaya FR Coconut Cree 4.47m 14' 8"   (NW) 4.47 4.47 4.34 FOUL

8 MARIANO, Anna SO Coral Springs 4.43m 14' 61 /2   (NW) 4.20 4.09 4.38 4.43

Flight 2 of 2

1 SIMMONS, Michiyah JR Ely 4.78m 15' 81 /4   (NW) 4.78 4.77 4.62 4.73

2 ROBERTS, Saniyah SO Coconut Cree 4.60m 15' 11 /4   (NW) 4.24 4.60 3.96 4.03

3 MANGER, Hannah FR Coral Springs 4.53m 14' 101 /2   (NW) 4.53 4.34 FOUL 4.12

4 HARRY, kaleah JR Ely 3.92m 12' 101 /2   (NW) FOUL 3.74 3.92 3.71

5 THOMPSON , Shiniah SO Pompano Be 3.51m 11' 61 /4   (NW) FOUL 3.51 3.49 3.16

6 DARANG, Bergyne FR Coral Springs 3.48m 11' 5"   (NW) FOUL 3.48 3.29 3.44

7 CAMACHO, Jessica SO Coral Springs 3.44m 11' 31 /2   (NW) 3.44 3.35 3.24 3.29

#6 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 SHAW, Isaiah SR Douglas 6.70m 21' 113 /4   (NW) 6.43 6.55 6.65 6.70 1(1)

2 DEAS, Dewante SR Ely 6.67m 21' 103 /4   (NW) 6.66 PASS PASS 6.67 1(2)

3 HUSSAIN, Ameer SR Douglas 6.65m 21' 10"   (NW) 6.61 6.57 4.91 6.65 1(3)

4 KONG, Darren JR Monarch 6.00m 19' 81 /4   (NW) 5.55 6.00 5.83 5.82 1(4)

5 COLLINS, Luke JR Ely 5.89m 19' 4"   (NW) 5.84 5.89 5.41 5.75 1(5)

6 JOHNSON, Joshua SR Coral Springs 5.59m 18' 41 /4   (NW) 5.38 5.36 5.59 5.42 1(6)

7 SIMON, Jonny SR Coconut Cree 5.43m 17' 93 /4   (NW) 5.43 4.96 4.99 FOUL 1(7)

8 ROSE, Aaron SR Douglas 5.42m 17' 91 /2   (NW) 5.18 5.42 5.02 4.89 2(1)

9 WIGGINS, Deon FR Ely 5.40m 17' 83 /4   (NW) 5.30 5.30 5.40 5.02 2(2)

10 SCHUCK, Dylan SR Pompano Be 5.27m 17' 31 /2   (NW) 5.04 4.59 5.27 4.68 2(3)

11 CHERY, Creflo JR Pompano Be 5.15m 16' 103 /4   (NW) 4.88 5.15 5.10 5.15 2(4)

12 MCDONALD, Elijah FR Coral Springs 5.09m 16' 81 /2   (NW) 5.07 5.08 5.09 4.62 2(5)

13 HOLLEY, Jadyn JR Coconut Cree 4.96m 16' 31 /4   (NW) 4.96 4.16 4.34 FOUL 2(6)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 SHAW, Isaiah SR Douglas 6.70m 21' 113 /4   (NW) 6.43 6.55 6.65 6.70

2 DEAS, Dewante SR Ely 6.67m 21' 103 /4   (NW) 6.66 PASS PASS 6.67

3 HUSSAIN, Ameer SR Douglas 6.65m 21' 10"   (NW) 6.61 6.57 4.91 6.65

4 KONG, Darren JR Monarch 6.00m 19' 81 /4   (NW) 5.55 6.00 5.83 5.82

5 COLLINS, Luke JR Ely 5.89m 19' 4"   (NW) 5.84 5.89 5.41 5.75

6 JOHNSON, Joshua SR Coral Springs 5.59m 18' 41 /4   (NW) 5.38 5.36 5.59 5.42

7 SIMON, Jonny SR Coconut Cree 5.43m 17' 93 /4   (NW) 5.43 4.96 4.99 FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 ROSE, Aaron SR Douglas 5.42m 17' 91 /2   (NW) 5.18 5.42 5.02 4.89
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#6 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

2 WIGGINS, Deon FR Ely 5.40m 17' 83 /4   (NW) 5.30 5.30 5.40 5.02

3 SCHUCK, Dylan SR Pompano Be 5.27m 17' 31 /2   (NW) 5.04 4.59 5.27 4.68

4 CHERY, Creflo JR Pompano Be 5.15m 16' 103 /4   (NW) 4.88 5.15 5.10 5.15

5 MCDONALD, Elijah FR Coral Springs 5.09m 16' 81 /2   (NW) 5.07 5.08 5.09 4.62

6 HOLLEY, Jadyn JR Coconut Cree 4.96m 16' 31 /4   (NW) 4.96 4.16 4.34 FOUL

#7 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 PORTIS, Jayah JR Douglas 10.74m 35' 3"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 9.76 10.74

2 NIVOL, Barbara SR Ely 10.20m 33' 53 /4   (NW) FOUL 10.20 10.09 10.20

3 ABIRI, May JR Monarch 10.16m 33' 4"   (NW) 9.51 10.16 9.75 9.76

4 SPANN-PIERRE, Qyrah FR Deerfield Bea 9.96m 32' 81 /4   (NW) 9.92 9.78 9.96 FOUL

5 BROWN, Mya SR Pompano Be 9.86m 32' 41 /4   (NW) 8.92 9.86 9.70 9.79

6 PADGETT, Jocelyn SR Pompano Be 9.64m 31' 71 /2   (NW) 9.60 9.64 9.43 FOUL

7 GRISSETTE, Ananda SR Douglas 8.85m 29' 01 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL 8.77 8.85

8 MCCRAY, BRITTANY JR Ely 8.61m 28' 3"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 8.61 FOUL

9 CAMACHO, Jessica SO Coral Springs 8.21m 26' 111 /4   (NW) FOUL 8.21 FOUL FOUL

BURST, Erika SO Coral Springs NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#8 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SHAW, Isaiah SR Douglas 14.04m 46' 03 /4   (NW) 14.04 13.89 PASS PASS

2 MALLORY, Tyquarius SR Ely 12.46m 40' 101 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL 12.46 10.91

3 JOHNSON, Joshua SR Coral Springs 12.06m 39' 7"   (NW) 11.91 11.55 12.06 11.89

4 COLLINS, Luke JR Ely 12.06m 39' 7"   (NW) FOUL 11.61 11.70 12.06

5 PETERSON, Dashawn JR Ely 11.80m 38' 83 /4   (NW) FOUL FOUL FOUL 11.80

6 KONG, Darren JR Monarch 11.71m 38' 5"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 11.71 FOUL

7 ROSE, Aaron SR Douglas 11.51m 37' 91 /4   (NW) 10.60 10.87 11.15 11.51

8 DEOKI, Ray JR Monarch 11.18m 36' 81 /4   (NW) FOUL 10.99 FOUL 11.18

9 SCHUCK, Dylan SR Pompano Be 11.03m 36' 21 /4   (NW) 9.88 10.77 10.84 11.03

#9 Girls Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 ALDAJUSTE, Niesha SR Coral Springs 32.97m 108' 2" 29.98 27.15 28.98 32.97 1(1)

2 JEAN, kelly SO Ely 24.64m 80' 10" 24.64 22.40 23.19 22.79 1(2)

3 JOHNSON, Yasmine SO Coral Springs 23.55m 77' 3" 23.34 23.55 17.82 19.30 1(3)

4 BRUNO, Alexandra SO Coral Springs 22.44m 73' 7" 22.44 21.17 20.99 21.43 1(4)

5 POWELL, Danielle SR Pompano Be 21.80m 71' 6" 19.46 17.67 20.74 21.80 1(5)

6 TAVAREZ, Melanie SR Coral Springs 20.24m 66' 5" 17.07 20.24 19.42 18.10 1(6)

7 LYTTLE, Vanay SR Coral Springs 20.08m 65' 10" FOUL 18.40 19.99 20.08 1(7)

8 WILLIAMS, Hannah FR Coral Springs 19.91m 65' 4" 16.06 FOUL 16.90 19.91 2(1)

9 POWELL, Elizabeth SR Monarch 19.08m 62' 7" 14.99 14.34 FOUL 19.08 2(2)

10 STRICKLAND, Jaydah SO Ely 17.52m 57' 6" 1.68 17.52 17.26 FOUL 2(3)

11 DORELIEN, Sabrinna JR Monarch 17.27m 56' 8" 15.07 15.34 17.27 15.61 2(4)

12 BIENAIME, Tianna SO Monarch 12.07m 39' 7" 11.97 FOUL 11.63 12.07 2(5)

MURELL, Rodnisha SR Pompano Be DNS 2
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#9 Girls Discus (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 ALDAJUSTE, Niesha SR Coral Springs 32.97m 108' 2" 29.98 27.15 28.98 32.97

2 JEAN, kelly SO Ely 24.64m 80' 10" 24.64 22.40 23.19 22.79

3 JOHNSON, Yasmine SO Coral Springs 23.55m 77' 3" 23.34 23.55 17.82 19.30

4 BRUNO, Alexandra SO Coral Springs 22.44m 73' 7" 22.44 21.17 20.99 21.43

5 POWELL, Danielle SR Pompano Be 21.80m 71' 6" 19.46 17.67 20.74 21.80

6 TAVAREZ, Melanie SR Coral Springs 20.24m 66' 5" 17.07 20.24 19.42 18.10

7 LYTTLE, Vanay SR Coral Springs 20.08m 65' 10" FOUL 18.40 19.99 20.08

Flight 2 of 2

1 WILLIAMS, Hannah FR Coral Springs 19.91m 65' 4" 16.06 FOUL 16.90 19.91

2 POWELL, Elizabeth SR Monarch 19.08m 62' 7" 14.99 14.34 FOUL 19.08

3 STRICKLAND, Jaydah SO Ely 17.52m 57' 6" 1.68 17.52 17.26 FOUL

4 DORELIEN, Sabrinna JR Monarch 17.27m 56' 8" 15.07 15.34 17.27 15.61

5 BIENAIME, Tianna SO Monarch 12.07m 39' 7" 11.97 FOUL 11.63 12.07

MURELL, Rodnisha SR Pompano Be DNS

#10 Boys Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 MCFARLIN, Michael JR Coral Springs 37.87m 124' 3" 33.59 37.87 35.81 35.27 1(1)

2 BEAVIN, Samuel SR Douglas 33.92m 111' 3" 31.37 33.92 28.72 32.81 1(2)

3 MOHORNE, Eligah SR Ely 33.54m 110' 0" 33.54 23.88 29.02 32.03 1(3)

4 WESLEY, Keyshawn SR Coral Springs 30.91m 101' 5" 30.91 28.81 23.88 27.77 1(4)

5 WANK, Mason JR Douglas 30.82m 101' 1" 30.12 FOUL 30.82 FOUL 1(5)

6 MANNINO, Franseco SO Coral Glades 29.36m 96' 4" 24.38 21.76 29.36 27.89 1(6)

7 BROWN, Jordan JR Coconut Cree 27.98m 91' 9" 27.98 FOUL 25.91 26.55 2(1)

8 SNOW, Michael SO Coral Springs 27.42m 89' 11" FOUL 24.08 FOUL 27.42 1(7)

9 AROCHO, Juamcorlon SO Coconut Cree 27.28m 89' 6" FOUL 24.28 26.97 27.28 2(2)

10 WILLIAMS, Micah SO Pompano Be 27.02m 88' 8" 24.94 27.02 22.14 FOUL 1(8)

11 JOHNSON, Daniel JR Coral Springs 26.97m 88' 6" FOUL 22.39 26.97 FOUL 1(9)

12 MILLER, Aiden FR Douglas 23.98m 78' 8" 20.79 23.56 22.03 23.98 2(3)

13 TROUPE, Amari SO Coconut Cree 23.96m 78' 7" 22.67 21.12 23.96 22.08 2(4)

14 JACKSON, Roderick JR Coral Glades 23.90m 78' 5" 23.90 21.62 23.73 FOUL 2(5)

15 RODRIGUEZ, Gio SR Coral Springs 22.59m 74' 1" 22.03 21.26 18.98 22.59 2(6)

16 TIBURCIO, Manuel FR Pompano Be 20.29m 66' 7" 19.17 19.84 FOUL 20.29 2(7)

17 LYONS, Jordan JR Coral Glades 19.40m 63' 8" 18.84 FOUL FOUL 19.40 2(8)

18 PAQUET, Johnathan SO Coral Springs 16.94m 55' 7" 16.45 15.78 16.94 16.46 2(9)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 MCFARLIN, Michael JR Coral Springs 37.87m 124' 3" 33.59 37.87 35.81 35.27

2 BEAVIN, Samuel SR Douglas 33.92m 111' 3" 31.37 33.92 28.72 32.81

3 MOHORNE, Eligah SR Ely 33.54m 110' 0" 33.54 23.88 29.02 32.03

4 WESLEY, Keyshawn SR Coral Springs 30.91m 101' 5" 30.91 28.81 23.88 27.77

5 WANK, Mason JR Douglas 30.82m 101' 1" 30.12 FOUL 30.82 FOUL

6 MANNINO, Franseco SO Coral Glades 29.36m 96' 4" 24.38 21.76 29.36 27.89
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#10 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

7 SNOW, Michael SO Coral Springs 27.42m 89' 11" FOUL 24.08 FOUL 27.42

8 WILLIAMS, Micah SO Pompano Be 27.02m 88' 8" 24.94 27.02 22.14 FOUL

9 JOHNSON, Daniel JR Coral Springs 26.97m 88' 6" FOUL 22.39 26.97 FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 BROWN, Jordan JR Coconut Cree 27.98m 91' 9" 27.98 FOUL 25.91 26.55

2 AROCHO, Juamcorlon SO Coconut Cree 27.28m 89' 6" FOUL 24.28 26.97 27.28

3 MILLER, Aiden FR Douglas 23.98m 78' 8" 20.79 23.56 22.03 23.98

4 TROUPE, Amari SO Coconut Cree 23.96m 78' 7" 22.67 21.12 23.96 22.08

5 JACKSON, Roderick JR Coral Glades 23.90m 78' 5" 23.90 21.62 23.73 FOUL

6 RODRIGUEZ, Gio SR Coral Springs 22.59m 74' 1" 22.03 21.26 18.98 22.59

7 TIBURCIO, Manuel FR Pompano Be 20.29m 66' 7" 19.17 19.84 FOUL 20.29

8 LYONS, Jordan JR Coral Glades 19.40m 63' 8" 18.84 FOUL FOUL 19.40

9 PAQUET, Johnathan SO Coral Springs 16.94m 55' 7" 16.45 15.78 16.94 16.46

#11 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 ALDAJUSTE, Niesha SR Coral Springs 11.06m 36' 31 /2 10.18 10.56 9.37 11.06 1(1)

2 BRUNO, Alexandra SO Coral Springs 9.26m 30' 43 /4 8.41 8.40 9.03 9.26 1(2)

3 MURELL, Rodnisha SR Pompano Be 8.88m 29' 13 /4 7.72 7.25 8.88 7.72 1(3)

4 LYTTLE, Vanay SR Coral Springs 8.29m 27' 21 /2 7.83 5.82 7.72 8.29 2(1)

5 TALABERT, Tracey JR Monarch 8.13m 26' 81 /4 7.57 8.04 7.79 8.13 2(2)

6 POWELL, Danielle SR Pompano Be 8.04m 26' 41 /2 8.04 7.11 7.26 6.96 1(4)

7 STRICKLAND, Jaydah SO Ely 7.27m 23' 101 /4 7.16 7.27 7.03 7.18 2(3)

8 JOHNSON, Yasmine SO Coral Springs 7.26m 23' 10" 7.00 FOUL 7.26 6.96 1(5)

9 POWELL, Elizabeth SR Monarch 6.67m 21' 103 /4 5.92 6.67 FOUL FOUL 1(6)

10 BLANCO, Gabibys SO Coral Glades 6.63m 21' 9" FOUL FOUL 6.15 6.63 2(4)

11 JEAN, kelly SO Ely 6.38m 20' 111 /4 FOUL 6.37 6.38 6.15 2(5)

12 BIENAIME, Tianna SO Monarch 5.86m 19' 23 /4 4.74 4.86 5.57 5.86 2(6)

13 WILLIAMS, Hannah FR Coral Springs 5.30m 17' 43 /4 5.26 5.17 4.96 5.30 2(7)

HAWKINS, Justice JR Deerfield Bea NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 ALDAJUSTE, Niesha SR Coral Springs 11.06m 36' 31 /2 10.18 10.56 9.37 11.06

2 BRUNO, Alexandra SO Coral Springs 9.26m 30' 43 /4 8.41 8.40 9.03 9.26

3 MURELL, Rodnisha SR Pompano Be 8.88m 29' 13 /4 7.72 7.25 8.88 7.72

4 POWELL, Danielle SR Pompano Be 8.04m 26' 41 /2 8.04 7.11 7.26 6.96

5 JOHNSON, Yasmine SO Coral Springs 7.26m 23' 10" 7.00 FOUL 7.26 6.96

6 POWELL, Elizabeth SR Monarch 6.67m 21' 103 /4 5.92 6.67 FOUL FOUL

HAWKINS, Justice JR Deerfield Bea NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 LYTTLE, Vanay SR Coral Springs 8.29m 27' 21 /2 7.83 5.82 7.72 8.29

2 TALABERT, Tracey JR Monarch 8.13m 26' 81 /4 7.57 8.04 7.79 8.13

3 STRICKLAND, Jaydah SO Ely 7.27m 23' 101 /4 7.16 7.27 7.03 7.18

4 BLANCO, Gabibys SO Coral Glades 6.63m 21' 9" FOUL FOUL 6.15 6.63

5 JEAN, kelly SO Ely 6.38m 20' 111 /4 FOUL 6.37 6.38 6.15
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#11 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

6 BIENAIME, Tianna SO Monarch 5.86m 19' 23 /4 4.74 4.86 5.57 5.86

7 WILLIAMS, Hannah FR Coral Springs 5.30m 17' 43 /4 5.26 5.17 4.96 5.30

#12 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 DUFRESNE, Louma SR Coral Springs 13.07m 42' 103 /4 12.14 11.39 FOUL 13.07 1(1)

2 MCFARLIN, Michael JR Coral Springs 12.30m 40' 41 /4 11.59 12.13 11.61 12.30 1(2)

3 MANNINO, Franseco SO Coral Glades 11.15m 36' 7" 10.55 10.76 11.15 11.06 1(3)

4 MOHORNE, Eligah SR Ely 10.90m 35' 91 /4 9.90 10.30 9.91 10.90 1(4)

5 MILLER, Aiden FR Douglas 10.54m 34' 7" 10.54 10.54 10.18 10.26 2(1)

6 LYONS, Jordan JR Coral Glades 10.48m 34' 43 /4 9.49 10.48 9.35 9.50 1(5)

7 CHARITE, Darnell SO Coral Springs 10.00m 32' 93 /4 9.49 10.00 FOUL 9.00 2(2)

8 WANK, Mason JR Douglas 9.91m 32' 61 /4 9.54 9.91 9.21 9.59 1(6)

9 BEAVIN, Samuel SR Douglas 9.80m 32' 2" 9.80 9.48 9.35 9.23 1(7)

10 GRAY JR., Darion Coconut Cree 9.49m 31' 13 /4 9.49 7.95 8.76 9.19 1(8)

11 WILLIAMS, Micah SO Pompano Be 9.34m 30' 73 /4 9.01 9.34 9.22 9.15 1(9)

12 AROCHO, Juamcorlon SO Coconut Cree 9.08m 29' 91 /2 8.87 8.67 9.08 7.94 2(3)

13 JACKSON, Roderick JR Coral Glades 8.69m 28' 61 /4 8.28 8.06 8.50 8.69 2(4)

14 TIBURCIO, Manuel FR Pompano Be 8.34m 27' 41 /2 7.58 7.85 8.32 8.34 2(5)

15 BROWN, Jordan JR Coconut Cree 8.02m 26' 33 /4 8.02 FOUL 7.75 7.13 2(6)

16 RODRIGUEZ, Gio SR Coral Springs 7.77m 25' 6" 7.59 7.59 7.05 7.77 2(7)

17 MORANDE, Anthony SO Coral Springs 6.81m 22' 41 /4 6.81 4.92 6.16 6.03 2(8)

18 PAQUET, Johnathan SO Coral Springs 6.53m 21' 51 /4 6.53 6.23 6.12 6.45 2(9)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 DUFRESNE, Louma SR Coral Springs 13.07m 42' 103 /4 12.14 11.39 FOUL 13.07

2 MCFARLIN, Michael JR Coral Springs 12.30m 40' 41 /4 11.59 12.13 11.61 12.30

3 MANNINO, Franseco SO Coral Glades 11.15m 36' 7" 10.55 10.76 11.15 11.06

4 MOHORNE, Eligah SR Ely 10.90m 35' 91 /4 9.90 10.30 9.91 10.90

5 LYONS, Jordan JR Coral Glades 10.48m 34' 43 /4 9.49 10.48 9.35 9.50

6 WANK, Mason JR Douglas 9.91m 32' 61 /4 9.54 9.91 9.21 9.59

7 BEAVIN, Samuel SR Douglas 9.80m 32' 2" 9.80 9.48 9.35 9.23

8 GRAY JR., Darion Coconut Cree 9.49m 31' 13 /4 9.49 7.95 8.76 9.19

9 WILLIAMS, Micah SO Pompano Be 9.34m 30' 73 /4 9.01 9.34 9.22 9.15

Flight 2 of 2

1 MILLER, Aiden FR Douglas 10.54m 34' 7" 10.54 10.54 10.18 10.26

2 CHARITE, Darnell SO Coral Springs 10.00m 32' 93 /4 9.49 10.00 FOUL 9.00

3 AROCHO, Juamcorlon SO Coconut Cree 9.08m 29' 91 /2 8.87 8.67 9.08 7.94

4 JACKSON, Roderick JR Coral Glades 8.69m 28' 61 /4 8.28 8.06 8.50 8.69

5 TIBURCIO, Manuel FR Pompano Be 8.34m 27' 41 /2 7.58 7.85 8.32 8.34

6 BROWN, Jordan JR Coconut Cree 8.02m 26' 33 /4 8.02 FOUL 7.75 7.13

7 RODRIGUEZ, Gio SR Coral Springs 7.77m 25' 6" 7.59 7.59 7.05 7.77

8 MORANDE, Anthony SO Coral Springs 6.81m 22' 41 /4 6.81 4.92 6.16 6.03

9 PAQUET, Johnathan SO Coral Springs 6.53m 21' 51 /4 6.53 6.23 6.12 6.45
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#15 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Note
1 Monarch (A) 10:41.81

1) POTENZANO, Gianna SO 2) POTENZANO, Denise SO

3) HANNA, Isabella SR 4) HIDAYATH, Ruba JR

2 Coral Springs Charter (A) 11:03.64

1) VARKALA, Lynnae SO 2) DIAZ, Ashlee SO

3) FOSTER, Abigail 8 4) FOSTER, Katie JR

3 Douglas (A) 11:17.01

1) BRONKHORST, Bella FR 2) BERNDT, Michelle JR

3) ABREU, Arianna SO 4) MACKENZIE, Grace FR

#16 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Note
1 Douglas (A) 8:25.11

1) CLAPP, Jasiah SO 2) MILLER, Alexander SR

3) GONZALEZ, Bryan SR 4) MCCULLUM, Sheldon SR

2 Ely (A) 8:52.24

1) SHAVORES, Bowers JR 2) NOEL, Stenly SR

3) WITTY, Jermiah JR 4) GLOVER, Robert FR

3 Pompano Beach (A) 9:22.78

1) FERNANDEZ-POSSE, Alec SO 2) COLLIER, Daniel FR

3) JAOUHAR, Ayan SO 4) NYEMETZ, Sam SR

4 Coral Springs Charter (A) 9:24.73

1) ANEJA, Michael JR 2) HEAD, Ryan JR

3) PAQUET, Thomas JR 4) SHIVJI, Shayan SR

5 Coral Glades (A) 9:26.29

1) DE LOS SANTOS, Chase  SO 2) MEYERSON, Conner  JR

3) JEFFERIES, Julian  JR 4) ABDALLAH, Ali FR

6 Coconut Creek (A) 9:58.55

1) BENJAMIN, Rolner 2) ANDERSON, Kayden

3) BROWN, Jason JR 4) ANDERSON, Jayden

#17 Girls 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 HANSEN, Gianna SO Douglas 16.21  (+0.5) 1(1)

2 SIMMONS, Michiyah JR Ely 17.32  (+0.0) 2(1)

3 DEOKI, Rashanique SR Monarch 19.08  (+0.5) 1(2)

4 FRANCIS, Lavelle JR Coral Springs 20.50  (+0.5) 1(3)

5 MAJDOCH, Josefine SO Coral Springs 20.57  (+0.5) 1(4)

6 RUSSELL, Brishaunna JR Coral Springs Charte 23.41  (+0.0) 2(2)

7 BURST, Erika SO Coral Springs Charte 23.73  (+0.0) 2(3)

8 ZEPEDA, Helena SR Coral Springs Charte 24.40  (+0.5) 1(5)

NEUFVILLE, Layla SO Ely DNS 1
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#17 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 HANSEN, Gianna SO Douglas 16.21

2 DEOKI, Rashanique SR Monarch 19.08

3 FRANCIS, Lavelle JR Coral Springs 20.50

4 MAJDOCH, Josefine SO Coral Springs 20.57

5 ZEPEDA, Helena SR Coral Springs Charte 24.40

NEUFVILLE, Layla SO Ely DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 SIMMONS, Michiyah JR Ely 17.32

2 RUSSELL, Brishaunna JR Coral Springs Charte 23.41

3 BURST, Erika SO Coral Springs Charte 23.73

#18 Boys 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 OMS, Jeremy SR Monarch 15.08  (–1.7) 1(1)

2 BROWN, Derick JR Ely 15.28  (–1.7) 1(2)

3 PETERSON, Dashawn JR Ely 16.63  (–1.7) 1(3)

4 JEAN, Isaah SO Douglas 19.25  (–1.7) 1(4)

5 FORBES, Travoy SO Coral Glades 19.28  (+1.0) 2(1)

6 CIGANEK, Filip SO Pompano Beach 19.42  (–1.7) 1(5)

7 STEPHENSON, Kii SO Monarch 19.66  (+1.0) 2(2)

8 TATHAM, Antoin JR Pompano Beach 19.80  (–1.7) 1(6)

9 PIERRE, Vilnaire SO Monarch 20.28  (+1.0) 2(3)

10 BRYANT, Alvin JR Ely 20.74  (–1.7) 1(7)

11 RODRIGUEZ, Christian JR Coral Springs Charte 21.81  (+1.0) 2(4)

ELLISON, Jahvay SR Coral Springs DNS 1

MOFFORD, Deandre JR Douglas DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–1.7)

1 OMS, Jeremy SR Monarch 15.08

2 BROWN, Derick JR Ely 15.28

3 PETERSON, Dashawn JR Ely 16.63

4 JEAN, Isaah SO Douglas 19.25

5 CIGANEK, Filip SO Pompano Beach 19.42

6 TATHAM, Antoin JR Pompano Beach 19.80

7 BRYANT, Alvin JR Ely 20.74

ELLISON, Jahvay SR Coral Springs DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 FORBES, Travoy SO Coral Glades 19.28

2 STEPHENSON, Kii SO Monarch 19.66

3 PIERRE, Vilnaire SO Monarch 20.28

4 RODRIGUEZ, Christian JR Coral Springs Charte 21.81

MOFFORD, Deandre JR Douglas DNS

BCAA NORTH QUALIFIER
Pompano Beach, FL
Blanche Ely High School

Monday, March 15, 2021
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/15/2021 9:05 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 8



#19 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 ABIRI, May JR Monarch 12.86  (–0.4) 1(1)

2 MCCALLA, Annyah JR Ely 12.98  (–0.4) 1(2)

3 MILLS , Jemima JR Coral Glades 13.04  (–0.4) 1(3)

4 EDGECOMB, Ivory 8 Coral Springs Charte 13.13  (–0.4) 1(4)

5 GRISSETTE, Ananda SR Douglas 13.14  (–0.4) 1(5)

6 SAINVELUS, KILNICHIA SR Ely 13.36  (–0.4) 1(6)

7 BLAKE, Zaria SR Ely 13.60  (–1.4) 3(1)

8 MARIANO, Anna SO Coral Springs Charte 13.78  (–0.4) 1(7)

9 BROWN, Kezia SR Monarch 13.79  (–0.8) 2(1)

10 BRONKHORST, Selena SR Douglas 13.80  (–1.4) 3(2)

11 ADAMS, Selena FR Coconut Creek 13.89  (–0.4) 1(8)

12 BLANCO, Gabibys SO Coral Glades 13.95  (–0.8) 2(2)

13 GAINES, Londen FR Coral Glades 13.96  (–0.8) 2(3)

14 GIVENS, Joy SO Coconut Creek 14.08  (–0.8) 2(4)

15 ARNETT, Hannah FR Douglas 14.35  (–0.8) 2(5)

16 ROBERTS, Saniyah SO Coconut Creek 14.46  (–1.4) 3(3)

17 MANGER, Hannah FR Coral Springs Charte 14.52  (–0.8) 2(6)

18 TURBI, Crismary JR Pompano Beach 14.76 14.755  (–0.8) 2(7)

19 DAREUS, Medjina SR Pompano Beach 14.76 14.760  (–0.8) 2(8)

20 THOMPSON , Shiniah SO Pompano Beach 15.15  (–1.4) 3(4)

GORDON, Michelle JR Monarch DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (–0.4)

1 ABIRI, May JR Monarch 12.86

2 MCCALLA, Annyah JR Ely 12.98

3 MILLS , Jemima JR Coral Glades 13.04

4 EDGECOMB, Ivory 8 Coral Springs Charte 13.13

5 GRISSETTE, Ananda SR Douglas 13.14

6 SAINVELUS, KILNICHIA SR Ely 13.36

7 MARIANO, Anna SO Coral Springs Charte 13.78

8 ADAMS, Selena FR Coconut Creek 13.89

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (–0.8)

1 BROWN, Kezia SR Monarch 13.79

2 BLANCO, Gabibys SO Coral Glades 13.95

3 GAINES, Londen FR Coral Glades 13.96

4 GIVENS, Joy SO Coconut Creek 14.08

5 ARNETT, Hannah FR Douglas 14.35

6 MANGER, Hannah FR Coral Springs Charte 14.52

7 TURBI, Crismary JR Pompano Beach 14.76 14.755

8 DAREUS, Medjina SR Pompano Beach 14.76 14.760

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (–1.4)

1 BLAKE, Zaria SR Ely 13.60

2 BRONKHORST, Selena SR Douglas 13.80

3 ROBERTS, Saniyah SO Coconut Creek 14.46
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#19 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 THOMPSON , Shiniah SO Pompano Beach 15.15

GORDON, Michelle JR Monarch DNS

#20 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 METELLUS, Nathan SO Deerfield Beach 11.21  (–0.7) 1(1)

2 LEWIS, Garth JR Coral Springs 11.35  (–0.7) 1(2)

3 SPENCER, Chris JR Douglas 11.49  (–0.4) 4(1)

4 KENNERLY, Joseph JR Deerfield Beach 11.53  (–0.7) 1(3)

5 MOYE, Jalen SR Coral Springs 11.75  (–0.7) 1(4)

6 DEOKI, Ray JR Monarch 11.76  (–0.7) 1(5)

7 MONPAS, JOMEL SR Ely 11.80  (–0.7) 1(6)

8 SIMON, Jonny SR Coconut Creek 11.97  (–0.4) 4(2)

9 HOLMES, Joell JR Coral Glades 12.01  (–2.7) 2(1)

10 MCKENZIE, Zakai JR Coral Springs 12.03  (–0.7) 1(7)

11 WILSON , Jaden JR Coral Glades 12.06 12.054  (–4.0) 3(1)

12 BIGGERS, jacori JR Ely 12.06 12.055  (–2.7) 2(2)

13 BATTS, Caleb SO Ely 12.08  (–2.7) 2(3)

14 FREEMAN, Amari SR Pompano Beach 12.13  (–4.0) 3(2)

15 DEJESUS, Beylian 8 Coral Springs Charte 12.19  (–2.7) 2(4)

16 JONES, Ke'shawn Deerfield Beach 12.22  (–0.4) 4(3)

17 CLARE, Kenton JR Coconut Creek 12.24  (–4.0) 3(3)

18 LEBRUN, Nathan SR Monarch 12.37  (–2.7) 2(5)

19 TOMARS, Dakotah SR Douglas 12.49 12.484  (–4.0) 3(4)

20 JOHNSON, Joshua SR Coral Springs Charte 12.49 12.488  (–0.4) 4(4)

21 MCDONALD, Elijah FR Coral Springs Charte 12.63  (–2.7) 2(6)

22 SAVIO, Dominic FR Monarch 13.01  (–0.4) 4(5)

LEBRELL, Baptiste FR Douglas DNF 2

WHITE, Michael SR Pompano Beach FS 2

GRAYSON, Marvin JR Pompano Beach FS 3

COLLIER, Jamari SR Coral Glades DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–0.7)

1 METELLUS, Nathan SO Deerfield Beach 11.21

2 LEWIS, Garth JR Coral Springs 11.35

3 KENNERLY, Joseph JR Deerfield Beach 11.53

4 MOYE, Jalen SR Coral Springs 11.75

5 DEOKI, Ray JR Monarch 11.76

6 MONPAS, JOMEL SR Ely 11.80

7 MCKENZIE, Zakai JR Coral Springs 12.03

COLLIER, Jamari SR Coral Glades DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (–2.7)

1 HOLMES, Joell JR Coral Glades 12.01

2 BIGGERS, jacori JR Ely 12.06 12.055

3 BATTS, Caleb SO Ely 12.08
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#20 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 DEJESUS, Beylian 8 Coral Springs Charte 12.19

5 LEBRUN, Nathan SR Monarch 12.37

6 MCDONALD, Elijah FR Coral Springs Charte 12.63

LEBRELL, Baptiste FR Douglas DNF

WHITE, Michael SR Pompano Beach FS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–4.0)

1 WILSON , Jaden JR Coral Glades 12.06 12.054

2 FREEMAN, Amari SR Pompano Beach 12.13

3 CLARE, Kenton JR Coconut Creek 12.24

4 TOMARS, Dakotah SR Douglas 12.49 12.484

GRAYSON, Marvin JR Pompano Beach FS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–0.4)

1 SPENCER, Chris JR Douglas 11.49

2 SIMON, Jonny SR Coconut Creek 11.97

3 JONES, Ke'shawn Deerfield Beach 12.22

4 JOHNSON, Joshua SR Coral Springs Charte 12.49 12.488

5 SAVIO, Dominic FR Monarch 13.01

#21 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 POTENZANO, Gianna SO Monarch 5:43.93

2 HANNA, Isabella SR Monarch 5:51.45

3 FOSTER, Abigail 8 Coral Springs Charte 5:53.04

4 DIAZ, Ashlee SO Coral Springs Charte 6:03.46

5 FOSTER, Katie JR Coral Springs Charte 6:08.06

6 FENDELL, Julia JR Coral Springs 6:50.21

7 DA SILVA, Daniella JR Coral Glades 8:03.74

8 NINA, Bethsaida SO Deerfield Beach 8:28.88

9 COBY, Sherniah FR Coconut Creek 8:44.92

10 BOYER, Amea FR Coconut Creek 8:54.14

#22 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 MACHADO, Lucas SR Douglas 4:53.75

2 MILLER, Alexander SR Douglas 4:59.21

3 SHORTINO, Mathew JR Monarch 5:05.33

4 HEAD, Ryan JR Coral Springs Charte 5:12.33

5 PAQUET, Thomas JR Coral Springs Charte 5:17.48

6 BENJAMIN, Rolner Coconut Creek 5:20.49

7 WILLIAMS, Joel SR Pompano Beach 5:21.33

8 MCCLUSKEY, Quinn SO Douglas 5:21.84

9 DEL CAMPO, Ethan SO Pompano Beach 5:23.41

10 WERTH, Evan SO Pompano Beach 5:23.78

11 LOCHARD, Ryvaold FR Coconut Creek 5:32.68

12 JACQUES, Nody FR Deerfield Beach 5:35.98

13 PEART, Leighton SO Coral Springs 5:45.06

14 BLUM, Liam SO Coral Springs Charte 5:47.45
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#22 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
15 ABDALLAH, Ali FR Coral Glades 5:47.66

16 ADESCA, Holy SR Ely 5:48.37

17 SIMON, Giovanali Deerfield Beach 5:53.04

18 FARRAJ, Isayed SO Coral Glades 6:38.71

19 WEINSTOCK, Ethan SO Coral Glades 6:49.16

20 RODRIGUEZ, Christian SO Deerfield Beach 7:12.02

DIAZ, Diego SR Monarch DQ Impeding

#23 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note
1 Douglas (A) 50.56

1) ACEVEDO, Sabrina SO 2) BRONKHORST, Selena SR

3) ARNETT, Hannah FR 4) HANSEN, Gianna SO

2 Ely (A) 50.82

1) MCCALLA, Annyah JR 2) DILLARD, AMBER SO

3) SAINVELUS, KILNICHIA SR 4) SPAIN, SHAN'YA JR

3 Coral Glades (A) 52.56

1) BLANCO, Gabibys SO 2) BENNING , Judah SO

3) GAINES, Londen  FR 4) MILLS , Jemima JR

4 Pompano Beach (A) 53.28

1) BROWN, Mya SR 2) PADGETT, Jocelyn  SR

3) REID, Morgan  SR 4) TURBI, Crismary JR

5 Coral Springs Charter (A) 53.93

1) MICIONI , Marissa  8 2) MARIANO, Anna SO

3) MANGER, Hannah FR 4) EDGECOMB, Ivory  8

#24 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note
1 Coral Springs (A) 43.97

1) MOYE, Jalen SR 2) MCKENZIE, Zakai JR

3) ROSE, Joshua JR 4) LEWIS, Garth JR

2 Monarch (A) 44.57

1) KONG, Darren JR 2) DEOKI, Ray JR

3) LEBRUN, Nathan SR 4) OMS, Jeremy SR

3 Ely (A) 44.99

1) BATTS, Caleb SO 2) BIGGERS, jacori JR

3) COLLINS, Luke JR 4) MONPAS, JOMEL SR

4 Pompano Beach (A) 45.79

1) WALTERS, Dwain SO 2) WHITE, Michael SR

3) FREEMAN, Amari SR 4) GRAYSON, Marvin JR

5 Douglas (A) 46.37

1) BLACK, Alex SO 2) LOUIS, Hervin JR

3) MONCAYO, Christian 4) ROSE, Hunter  FR
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#24 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
6 Coral Springs Charter (A) 47.34

1) JOHNSON, Joshua SR 2) DEJESUS, Beylian 8

3) SNOW, Michael SO 4) MCDONALD, Elijah FR

Coral Glades (A) DNF

1) HOLMES, Joell JR 2) WILSON , Jaden  JR

3) BARRETT, Keyshawn SR 4) COLLIER, Jamari  SR

Deerfield Beach (A) DNS

1) JONES, Ke'shawn 2) KENNERLY, Joseph JR

3) DEJOUR, Odens 4) METELLUS, Nathan SO

#25 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 WILLIAMS, ja'leah SR Ely 56.02 1(1)

2 HIDAYATH, Ruba JR Monarch 1:02.09 1(2)

3 PLEAS, Amaya FR Coconut Creek 1:03.10 1(3)

4 TOMLIN, Zion FR Coral Glades 1:05.29 1(4)

5 DAWSON, Xaviauna FR Coconut Creek 1:05.35 1(5)

6 ABREU, Arianna SO Douglas 1:05.81 1(6)

7 ZEFF, Olivia SO Douglas 1:08.95 2(1)

8 HARRY, kaleah JR Ely 1:10.65 2(2)

9 DARANG, Bergyne FR Coral Springs 1:11.20 2(3)

10 MICIONI , Marissa 8 Coral Springs Charte 1:11.44 2(4)

11 BISHOP, Angelina SO Coral Glades 1:12.23 2(5)

12 RUSH, Sasha FR Coral Springs Charte 1:13.05 2(6)

13 CAMACHO, Jessica SO Coral Springs Charte 1:15.72 1(7)

14 MOTA, Yasmin JR Coral Glades 1:37.42 2(7)

HAWKINS, Justice JR Deerfield Beach DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 WILLIAMS, ja'leah SR Ely 56.02

2 HIDAYATH, Ruba JR Monarch 1:02.09

3 PLEAS, Amaya FR Coconut Creek 1:03.10

4 TOMLIN, Zion FR Coral Glades 1:05.29

5 DAWSON, Xaviauna FR Coconut Creek 1:05.35

6 ABREU, Arianna SO Douglas 1:05.81

7 CAMACHO, Jessica SO Coral Springs Charte 1:15.72

HAWKINS, Justice JR Deerfield Beach DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 ZEFF, Olivia SO Douglas 1:08.95

2 HARRY, kaleah JR Ely 1:10.65

3 DARANG, Bergyne FR Coral Springs 1:11.20

4 MICIONI , Marissa 8 Coral Springs Charte 1:11.44

5 BISHOP, Angelina SO Coral Glades 1:12.23

6 RUSH, Sasha FR Coral Springs Charte 1:13.05
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#25 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
7 MOTA, Yasmin JR Coral Glades 1:37.42

#26 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 DEAS, Dewante SR Ely 50.04 1(1)

2 COLLIER, Daniel FR Pompano Beach 51.81 1(2)

3 OLIVER, Allen SR Douglas 52.71 1(3)

4 ISME, Cameron SO Coconut Creek 52.98 1(4)

5 RIABOKON, Richard SR Monarch 53.85 1(5)

6 WITTY, Jermiah JR Ely 53.97 2(1)

7 BROWN, Amari SR Coral Glades 54.76 2(2)

8 WILSON , Jaden JR Coral Glades 54.84 4(1)

9 DEJESUS, Beylian 8 Coral Springs Charte 55.05 1(6)

10 DEJOUR, Odens Deerfield Beach 55.12 2(3)

11 MEYERSON, Conner JR Coral Glades 55.88 2(4)

12 JAOUHAR, Ayan SO Pompano Beach 56.18 2(5)

13 SAINTILUS JR, Vincent SR Pompano Beach 56.46 2(6)

14 CROOKS, Dior SR Coral Springs 56.68 1(7)

15 SNOW, Michael SO Coral Springs Charte 59.11 2(7)

16 MAKOVSKY, Caleb FR Coral Springs Charte 59.19 3(1)

17 MURPHY, Mykel SR Coconut Creek 1:00.54 3(2)

18 MOISE, Alem SO Deerfield Beach 1:01.12 4(2)

19 HOLLEY, Jadyn JR Coconut Creek 1:01.98 3(3)

20 SAVIO, Dominic FR Monarch 1:02.43 4(3)

21 FENILISNOR, Romuor FR Deerfield Beach 1:04.70 3(4)

22 DOERFLER, Josh FR Monarch 1:08.96 3(5)

SHAW, Isaiah SR Douglas FS 1

LOUIS, Hervin JR Douglas DNS 2

GLOVER, Robert FR Ely DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 DEAS, Dewante SR Ely 50.04

2 COLLIER, Daniel FR Pompano Beach 51.81

3 OLIVER, Allen SR Douglas 52.71

4 ISME, Cameron SO Coconut Creek 52.98

5 RIABOKON, Richard SR Monarch 53.85

6 DEJESUS, Beylian 8 Coral Springs Charte 55.05

7 CROOKS, Dior SR Coral Springs 56.68

SHAW, Isaiah SR Douglas FS

Section 2 of 4

1 WITTY, Jermiah JR Ely 53.97

2 BROWN, Amari SR Coral Glades 54.76

3 DEJOUR, Odens Deerfield Beach 55.12

4 MEYERSON, Conner JR Coral Glades 55.88

5 JAOUHAR, Ayan SO Pompano Beach 56.18
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#26 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
6 SAINTILUS JR, Vincent SR Pompano Beach 56.46

7 SNOW, Michael SO Coral Springs Charte 59.11

LOUIS, Hervin JR Douglas DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 MAKOVSKY, Caleb FR Coral Springs Charte 59.19

2 MURPHY, Mykel SR Coconut Creek 1:00.54

3 HOLLEY, Jadyn JR Coconut Creek 1:01.98

4 FENILISNOR, Romuor FR Deerfield Beach 1:04.70

5 DOERFLER, Josh FR Monarch 1:08.96

Section 4 of 4

1 WILSON , Jaden JR Coral Glades 54.84

2 MOISE, Alem SO Deerfield Beach 1:01.12

3 SAVIO, Dominic FR Monarch 1:02.43

GLOVER, Robert FR Ely DNS

#27 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 PORTIS, Jayah JR Douglas 47.82 1(1)

2 DEOKI, Rashanique SR Monarch 49.60 1(2)

3 SIMMONS, Michiyah JR Ely 49.88 2(1)

4 HANSEN, Gianna SO Douglas 51.37 1(3)

5 BROWN, Kezia SR Monarch 52.80 1(4)

6 MAJDOCH, Josefine SO Coral Springs 56.44 1(5)

7 FRANCIS, Lavelle JR Coral Springs 56.82 1(6)

8 GIVENS, Joy SO Coconut Creek 57.30 1(7)

9 ROSE, Karlajae SO Coconut Creek 59.26 2(2)

10 MANGER, Hannah FR Coral Springs Charte 59.96 2(3)

11 RUSSELL, Brishaunna JR Coral Springs Charte 1:00.96 2(4)

12 BURST, Erika SO Coral Springs Charte 1:05.18 2(5)

NEUFVILLE, Layla SO Ely DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 PORTIS, Jayah JR Douglas 47.82

2 DEOKI, Rashanique SR Monarch 49.60

3 HANSEN, Gianna SO Douglas 51.37

4 BROWN, Kezia SR Monarch 52.80

5 MAJDOCH, Josefine SO Coral Springs 56.44

6 FRANCIS, Lavelle JR Coral Springs 56.82

7 GIVENS, Joy SO Coconut Creek 57.30

NEUFVILLE, Layla SO Ely DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 SIMMONS, Michiyah JR Ely 49.88

2 ROSE, Karlajae SO Coconut Creek 59.26

3 MANGER, Hannah FR Coral Springs Charte 59.96

4 RUSSELL, Brishaunna JR Coral Springs Charte 1:00.96
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#27 Girls 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 BURST, Erika SO Coral Springs Charte 1:05.18

#28 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 OMS, Jeremy SR Monarch 39.58 1(1)

2 BROWN, Derick JR Ely 42.27 1(2)

3 MOFFORD, Deandre JR Douglas 44.31 1(3)

4 ANDERSON, Jayden Coconut Creek 45.08 2(1)

5 STEPHENSON, Kii SO Monarch 45.31 2(2)

6 PIERRE, Vilnaire SO Monarch 46.78 1(4)

7 JONES, Jacorey SO Ely 47.25 2(3)

8 JEAN, Isaah SO Douglas 47.31 1(5)

9 TATHAM, Antoin JR Pompano Beach 48.11 2(4)

10 CIGANEK, Filip SO Pompano Beach 50.59 2(5)

11 RODRIGUEZ, Christian JR Coral Springs Charte 53.97 2(6)

12 ANDERSON, Kayden Coconut Creek 55.71 2(7)

LOUIS, Hervin JR Douglas DQ push 1

PETERSON, Dashawn JR Ely FS 1

ELLISON, Jahvay SR Coral Springs DNS 1

FORBES, Travoy SO Coral Glades DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 OMS, Jeremy SR Monarch 39.58

2 BROWN, Derick JR Ely 42.27

3 MOFFORD, Deandre JR Douglas 44.31

4 PIERRE, Vilnaire SO Monarch 46.78

5 JEAN, Isaah SO Douglas 47.31

LOUIS, Hervin JR Douglas DQ push

PETERSON, Dashawn JR Ely FS

ELLISON, Jahvay SR Coral Springs DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 ANDERSON, Jayden Coconut Creek 45.08

2 STEPHENSON, Kii SO Monarch 45.31

3 JONES, Jacorey SO Ely 47.25

4 TATHAM, Antoin JR Pompano Beach 48.11

5 CIGANEK, Filip SO Pompano Beach 50.59

6 RODRIGUEZ, Christian JR Coral Springs Charte 53.97

7 ANDERSON, Kayden Coconut Creek 55.71

FORBES, Travoy SO Coral Glades DNS

#29 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 DAWSON, Xaviauna FR Coconut Creek 2:35.57 1(1)

2 POTENZANO, Denise SO Monarch 2:37.28 1(2)

3 FOSTER, Katie JR Coral Springs Charte 2:41.49 1(3)

4 FOSTER, Abigail 8 Coral Springs Charte 2:44.32 1(4)
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#29 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
5 TOMLIN, Zion FR Coral Glades 2:50.19 1(5)

6 DIAZ, Ashlee SO Coral Springs Charte 2:52.74 1(6)

7 ROWE, Anna FR Pompano Beach 2:54.88 1(7)

8 BISHOP, Angelina SO Coral Glades 2:58.47 1(8)

9 BRONKHORST, Bella FR Douglas 2:58.93 2(1)

10 CUNNINGHAM, Faith JR Coral Springs 2:59.65 1(9)

11 MACKENZIE, Grace FR Douglas 3:00.53 2(2)

12 CORDOVA, Aranza JR Monarch 3:01.00 2(3)

13 RAMNARACE, Leah SO Coral Springs 3:09.65 2(4)

14 PIRES, Larissa JR Monarch 3:22.86 2(5)

15 JUARES-MARROQUIN, Kellee JR Pompano Beach 3:29.07 2(6)

16 JAMES, Gabriella FR Pompano Beach 3:29.79 2(7)

17 DA SILVA, Daniella JR Coral Glades 3:35.99 2(8)

18 BOYER, Amea FR Coconut Creek 3:38.50 2(9)

NEGRON, Arianna JR Coral Springs DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 DAWSON, Xaviauna FR Coconut Creek 2:35.57

2 POTENZANO, Denise SO Monarch 2:37.28

3 FOSTER, Katie JR Coral Springs Charte 2:41.49

4 FOSTER, Abigail 8 Coral Springs Charte 2:44.32

5 TOMLIN, Zion FR Coral Glades 2:50.19

6 DIAZ, Ashlee SO Coral Springs Charte 2:52.74

7 ROWE, Anna FR Pompano Beach 2:54.88

8 BISHOP, Angelina SO Coral Glades 2:58.47

9 CUNNINGHAM, Faith JR Coral Springs 2:59.65

NEGRON, Arianna JR Coral Springs DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 BRONKHORST, Bella FR Douglas 2:58.93

2 MACKENZIE, Grace FR Douglas 3:00.53

3 CORDOVA, Aranza JR Monarch 3:01.00

4 RAMNARACE, Leah SO Coral Springs 3:09.65

5 PIRES, Larissa JR Monarch 3:22.86

6 JUARES-MARROQUIN, Kellee JR Pompano Beach 3:29.07

7 JAMES, Gabriella FR Pompano Beach 3:29.79

8 DA SILVA, Daniella JR Coral Glades 3:35.99

9 BOYER, Amea FR Coconut Creek 3:38.50

#30 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MCCULLUM, Sheldon SR Douglas 1:55.92 1(1)

2 GONZALEZ, Bryan SR Douglas 2:01.65 1(2)

3 NOEL, Stenly SR Ely 2:08.71 1(3)

4 SHAVORES, Bowers JR Ely 2:11.89 1(4)

5 FERNANDEZ-POSSE, Alec SO Pompano Beach 2:15.92 1(5)
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#30 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
6 BENJAMIN, Rolner Coconut Creek 2:16.59 1(6)

7 HEAD, Ryan JR Coral Springs Charte 2:16.80 1(7)

8 ABREU, Andres SO Douglas 2:16.99 1(8)

9 SEIDE, Markenson SR Ely 2:20.72 2(1)

10 NYEMETZ, Sam SR Pompano Beach 2:23.22 1(9)

11 SHIVJI, Shayan SR Coral Springs Charte 2:24.16 1(10)

12 DE LOS SANTOS, Chase SO Coral Glades 2:25.11 2(2)

13 JEFFERIES, Julian JR Coral Glades 2:26.62 2(3)

14 LOCHARD, Ryvaold FR Coconut Creek 2:26.74 2(4)

15 SIMON, Giovanali Deerfield Beach 2:26.82 2(5)

16 PAQUET, Thomas JR Coral Springs Charte 2:30.28 2(6)

17 JACQUES, Nody FR Deerfield Beach 2:32.63 2(7)

18 BELFORT, Joshua SO Coral Springs 2:34.73 2(8)

19 TOLEDO, Vincent JR Monarch 2:35.02 2(9)

20 BROWN, Jason JR Coconut Creek 2:36.38 2(10)

21 YU, Jordan JR Pompano Beach 2:36.68 2(11)

LANGLEY, Elijah JR Deerfield Beach DNS 1

MEYERSON, Conner JR Coral Glades DNS 1

ROSARIO, Dylan JR Monarch DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 MCCULLUM, Sheldon SR Douglas 1:55.92

2 GONZALEZ, Bryan SR Douglas 2:01.65

3 NOEL, Stenly SR Ely 2:08.71

4 SHAVORES, Bowers JR Ely 2:11.89

5 FERNANDEZ-POSSE, Alec SO Pompano Beach 2:15.92

6 BENJAMIN, Rolner Coconut Creek 2:16.59

7 HEAD, Ryan JR Coral Springs Charte 2:16.80

8 ABREU, Andres SO Douglas 2:16.99

9 NYEMETZ, Sam SR Pompano Beach 2:23.22

10 SHIVJI, Shayan SR Coral Springs Charte 2:24.16

LANGLEY, Elijah JR Deerfield Beach DNS

MEYERSON, Conner JR Coral Glades DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 SEIDE, Markenson SR Ely 2:20.72

2 DE LOS SANTOS, Chase SO Coral Glades 2:25.11

3 JEFFERIES, Julian JR Coral Glades 2:26.62

4 LOCHARD, Ryvaold FR Coconut Creek 2:26.74

5 SIMON, Giovanali Deerfield Beach 2:26.82

6 PAQUET, Thomas JR Coral Springs Charte 2:30.28

7 JACQUES, Nody FR Deerfield Beach 2:32.63

8 BELFORT, Joshua SO Coral Springs 2:34.73

9 TOLEDO, Vincent JR Monarch 2:35.02

10 BROWN, Jason JR Coconut Creek 2:36.38
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#30 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
11 YU, Jordan JR Pompano Beach 2:36.68

ROSARIO, Dylan JR Monarch DNS

#31 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MCCALLA, Annyah JR Ely 26.13  (–1.1) 1(1)

2 REID, Morgan SR Pompano Beach 26.18  (–1.1) 1(2)

3 MILLS , Jemima JR Coral Glades 26.33  (–1.1) 1(3)

4 GRISSETTE, Ananda SR Douglas 27.12  (–1.1) 1(4)

5 EDGECOMB, Ivory 8 Coral Springs Charte 27.16  (–1.1) 1(5)

6 PLEAS, Amaya FR Coconut Creek 28.28  (–0.7) 2(1)

7 MARIANO, Anna SO Coral Springs Charte 28.53  (–0.7) 2(2)

8 BLANCO, Gabibys SO Coral Glades 28.79  (–0.7) 2(3)

9 GIVENS, Joy SO Coconut Creek 28.96  (–0.7) 2(4)

10 BENNING , Judah SO Coral Glades 29.49  (–0.7) 2(5)

11 TURBI, Crismary JR Pompano Beach 29.91  (–0.7) 2(6)

12 DAREUS, Medjina SR Pompano Beach 30.14  (–0.7) 2(7)

13 BRONKHORST, Selena SR Douglas 30.32  (+0.3) 3(1)

14 CAMACHO, Jessica SO Coral Springs Charte 32.21  (–0.7) 2(8)

15 PIERRE, Kayanna JR Monarch 32.59  (+0.3) 3(2)

WILLIAMS, ja'leah SR Ely FS 1

HAWKINS, Justice JR Deerfield Beach DNS 1

ADAMS, Selena FR Coconut Creek DNS 1

ZEFF, Olivia SO Douglas DNS 3

SINGLETARY, SHAMIYA SO Ely DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (–1.1)

1 MCCALLA, Annyah JR Ely 26.13

2 REID, Morgan SR Pompano Beach 26.18

3 MILLS , Jemima JR Coral Glades 26.33

4 GRISSETTE, Ananda SR Douglas 27.12

5 EDGECOMB, Ivory 8 Coral Springs Charte 27.16

WILLIAMS, ja'leah SR Ely FS

HAWKINS, Justice JR Deerfield Beach DNS

ADAMS, Selena FR Coconut Creek DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (–0.7)

1 PLEAS, Amaya FR Coconut Creek 28.28

2 MARIANO, Anna SO Coral Springs Charte 28.53

3 BLANCO, Gabibys SO Coral Glades 28.79

4 GIVENS, Joy SO Coconut Creek 28.96

5 BENNING , Judah SO Coral Glades 29.49

6 TURBI, Crismary JR Pompano Beach 29.91

7 DAREUS, Medjina SR Pompano Beach 30.14

8 CAMACHO, Jessica SO Coral Springs Charte 32.21

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.3)
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#31 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 BRONKHORST, Selena SR Douglas 30.32

2 PIERRE, Kayanna JR Monarch 32.59

ZEFF, Olivia SO Douglas DNS

SINGLETARY, SHAMIYA SO Ely DNS

#32 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 METELLUS, Nathan SO Deerfield Beach 22.00  (–0.4) 1(1)

2 LEWIS, Garth JR Coral Springs 22.87  (–0.4) 1(2)

3 KENNERLY, Joseph JR Deerfield Beach 23.12  (–0.4) 1(3)

4 ROSE, Joshua JR Coral Springs 23.16  (–0.4) 1(4)

5 CLARE, Kenton JR Coconut Creek 23.58  (+0.3) 2(1)

6 MOYE, Jalen SR Coral Springs 23.59  (–0.4) 1(5)

7 ISME, Cameron SO Coconut Creek 23.76  (+0.3) 2(2)

8 DEOKI, Ray JR Monarch 23.78  (–0.4) 1(6)

9 PENALOZA, Lamari Coconut Creek 24.05  (+0.3) 2(3)

10 HOLMES, Joell JR Coral Glades 24.13  (+0.3) 2(4)

11 BATTS, Caleb SO Ely 24.21  (+0.1) 3(1)

12 BLACK, Alex SO Douglas 24.24  (+0.3) 2(5)

13 DEJESUS, Beylian 8 Coral Springs Charte 24.27  (+0.1) 3(2)

14 WHITE, Michael SR Pompano Beach 24.35  (+0.3) 2(6)

15 LEBRELL, Baptiste FR Douglas 24.68  (+0.1) 3(3)

16 BROWN, Amari SR Coral Glades 24.89  (–0.7) 4(1)

17 FREEMAN, Amari SR Pompano Beach 24.99  (+0.1) 3(4)

18 ROSE, Hunter FR Douglas 25.13  (+0.1) 3(5)

19 MCDONALD, Elijah FR Coral Springs Charte 25.23  (+0.1) 3(6)

20 DEJOUR, Odens Deerfield Beach 25.41  (+0.3) 2(7)

21 GRAYSON, Marvin JR Pompano Beach 25.66  (+0.1) 3(7)

22 BIGGERS, jacori JR Ely 26.81  (+0.3) 2(8)

23 SAVIO, Dominic FR Monarch 27.72  (–0.7) 4(2)

24 DOERFLER, Josh FR Monarch 29.59  (–0.7) 4(3)

DEAS, Dewante SR Ely DNF 1

COLLIER, Jamari SR Coral Glades DNS 1

REID, Roman FR Coral Springs Charte DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–0.4)

1 METELLUS, Nathan SO Deerfield Beach 22.00

2 LEWIS, Garth JR Coral Springs 22.87

3 KENNERLY, Joseph JR Deerfield Beach 23.12

4 ROSE, Joshua JR Coral Springs 23.16

5 MOYE, Jalen SR Coral Springs 23.59

6 DEOKI, Ray JR Monarch 23.78

DEAS, Dewante SR Ely DNF

COLLIER, Jamari SR Coral Glades DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+0.3)
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#32 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 CLARE, Kenton JR Coconut Creek 23.58

2 ISME, Cameron SO Coconut Creek 23.76

3 PENALOZA, Lamari Coconut Creek 24.05

4 HOLMES, Joell JR Coral Glades 24.13

5 BLACK, Alex SO Douglas 24.24

6 WHITE, Michael SR Pompano Beach 24.35

7 DEJOUR, Odens Deerfield Beach 25.41

8 BIGGERS, jacori JR Ely 26.81

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (+0.1)

1 BATTS, Caleb SO Ely 24.21

2 DEJESUS, Beylian 8 Coral Springs Charte 24.27

3 LEBRELL, Baptiste FR Douglas 24.68

4 FREEMAN, Amari SR Pompano Beach 24.99

5 ROSE, Hunter FR Douglas 25.13

6 MCDONALD, Elijah FR Coral Springs Charte 25.23

7 GRAYSON, Marvin JR Pompano Beach 25.66

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–0.7)

1 BROWN, Amari SR Coral Glades 24.89

2 SAVIO, Dominic FR Monarch 27.72

3 DOERFLER, Josh FR Monarch 29.59

REID, Roman FR Coral Springs Charte DNS

#33 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 HANNA, Isabella SR Monarch 12:55.96

2 DIAZ, Ashlee SO Coral Springs Charte 12:56.08

3 POTENZANO, Gianna SO Monarch 13:24.97

4 FOSTER, Katie JR Coral Springs Charte 13:54.73

5 MACARULAY, Angelica FR Coral Springs 14:11.83

6 SANDERS, Devyn JR Douglas 14:17.22

7 VARKALA, Lynnae SO Coral Springs Charte 14:35.95

8 FISHER, Gabrielle JR Douglas 14:53.52

BAZAN, Hannah JR Coral Springs DNF

#34 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 DIAZ, Diego SR Monarch 11:23.40

2 SHORTINO, Mathew JR Monarch 11:40.25

3 PAQUET, Thomas JR Coral Springs Charte 11:41.49

4 TORNES, Leonardo SR Monarch 11:53.14

5 WERTH, Evan SO Pompano Beach 12:00.10

6 HEAD, Ryan JR Coral Springs Charte 12:16.70

7 CARDINALE, Joseph FR Douglas 12:25.48

8 SHANLEY, Garret SR Coral Springs Charte 12:28.01

9 WILLIAMS, Joel SR Pompano Beach 12:29.38

10 DEL CAMPO, Ethan SO Pompano Beach 12:29.63

11 GREEP, Walker SO Douglas 12:46.68
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#34 Boys 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

RHODES, Famous SR Douglas DNS

#35 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note
1 Monarch (A) 4:14.54

1) ABIRI, May JR 2) POTENZANO, Gianna SO

3) DEOKI, Rashanique SR 4) HIDAYATH, Ruba JR

2 Ely (A) 4:14.65

1) HARRY, kaleah JR 2) SAINVELUS, KILNICHIA SR

3) MCCALLA, Annyah JR 4) WILLIAMS, ja'leah SR

3 Pompano Beach (A) 4:40.72

1) BROWN, Mya SR 2) REID, Morgan  SR

3) DAREUS, Medjina SR 4) TURBI, Crismary JR

4 Douglas (A) 4:45.99

1) ABREU, Arianna SO 2) ZEFF, Olivia SO

3) VEAL, Alana FR 4) MACKENZIE, Grace FR

5 Coral Springs (A) 4:51.80

1) MAJDOCH, Josefine SO 2) RAMNARACE, Leah SO

3) DARANG, Bergyne FR 4) FRANCIS, Lavelle JR

Coral Glades (A) DNF

1) BISHOP, Angelina  SO 2) GAINES, Londen  FR

3) TOMLIN, Zion  FR 4) MILLS , Jemima JR

Coconut Creek (A) DNS

1) ADAMS, Selena  FR 2) DAWSON, Xaviauna FR

3) GIVENS, Joy SO 4) PLEAS, Amaya FR

#36 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note
1 Douglas (A) 3:20.91

1) BLACK, Alex SO 2) OLIVER, Allen SR

3) SHAW, Isaiah SR 4) MCCULLUM, Sheldon SR

2 Coconut Creek (A) 3:30.89

1) ISME, Cameron SO 2) CLARE, Kenton JR

3) PENALOZA, Lamari 4) BENJAMIN, Rolner

3 Coral Springs (A) 3:31.19

1) LEWIS, Garth JR 2) MOYE, Jalen SR

3) ROSE, Joshua JR 4) CROOKS, Dior SR

4 Monarch (A) 3:32.38

1) OMS, Jeremy SR 2) PALOMINO, Zayne SR

3) KONG, Darren JR 4) RIABOKON, Richard SR
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#36 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
5 Ely (A) 3:41.26

1) BROWN, Derick JR 2) PETERSON, Dashawn JR

3) DEAS, Dewante SR 4) NOEL, Stenly SR

6 Pompano Beach (A) 3:42.51

1) WHITE, Michael SR 2) COLLIER, Daniel FR

3) SAINTILUS JR, Vincent SR 4) JAOUHAR, Ayan SO

7 Coral Springs Charter (A) 4:10.01

1) MAKOVSKY, Caleb FR 2) SNOW, Michael SO

3) ANEJA, Michael JR 4) REID, Roman FR

Coral Glades (A) DNF

1) BROWN, Amari  SR 2) JEFFERIES, Julian  JR

3) DE LOS SANTOS, Chase  SO 4) MEYERSON, Conner  JR
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